PAPILLON CLUB OF VICTORIA INC cccrn

Affiliated with Dogs Victoria

5th Restricted to Height (200 & 300 mm)

Agility, Jumping and Games Trial
State Dog Centre (KCC Park),

Western Port Highway, Skye
Saturday, 19™ March 2011
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Affiliated with Dogs Victoria

5" RESTRICTED TO HEIGHT AGILITY, JUMPING & GAMES TRIAL
STATE DOG CENTRE (KCC PARK), 655 WESTERNPORT HWY, SKYE.
OPEN TO ALL DOGS JUMPING IN THE 200MM AND 300MM CATEGORIES
10% SCT allowance in Agility & Jumping classes except Novice

Saturday, 19" March 2011
Entries close: Friday 4™ March 2011

Trial Secretary:
Denise Chrystal, 2 Bowles St, Kangaroo Flat. 3555
Phone: 03 5447 9708 Mobile 0415 773 753 email: kermits@tpg.com.au
Entry Fee:
$10.00 per Agility & Jumping Classes
$8.00 Games per Class (includes VCA levies & charges and Catalogue)
Cheques to be made payable to: Papillon Club of Victoria Inc
Include email address for confirmation of entry/enquiries.
For Help finding a Pairs partner, if required, contact Trial Secretary.
MULTI ENTRY FORM — Please indicate class name & number

JUDGES:

RING 1: AGILITY: Masters MA1/Masters MA2/Excellent EA1/Novice NA1 — Loris Cameron (ACT)
Followed by:
AGILITY: Masters MA3/Excellent EA2/Open OA/Novice NA2 — Loris Cameron
RING 2: JUMPING: Excellent EJ1/Open OJ/Excellent EJ2/Novice NJ1/ /Masters MJ1/Master MJ2 Roger Padfield
Followed by:
GAMBLERS: Excellent EG/Novice NG/Master MG — Roger Padfield
RING 3: GAMES & JUMPING: STRATEGIC PAIRS: Novice NSP/Excellent ESP/Masters MSP — Trevor Moore

Followed by:

SNOOKER: Master MS /Excellent ES /Novice NS — Trevor Moore
Followed by:

JUMPING: Novice NJ2/Novice NJ3/Masters MJ3 — Trevor Moore

Catalogue will be available on line @ www.agqilitytrials.info/
NO CHECK IN/VETTING however number cards are to be collected prior to class judging commencing in each ring

JUDGING COMMENCES: 8:00 AM

Awards: 1% place — Trophy & Sash, 2™ & 3" place — Sash
Best In Trial — Agility/Jumping Sash
Best Papillon In Trial — Agility/Jumping
Best Games Papillon In Trial
List incomplete, refer CataIOgulga(\)gnedf%T 13



http://www.agilitytrials.info/

Donations towards sashes, trophies and class sponsorship invited.
One presentation at the conclusion of judging for the day non placegetter cards maybe collected prior to presentation.
Awards: 1% place — Trophy & Sash, 2" & 3" place — Sash
Qualifying & Title Sashes
Best In Trial — Agility/Jumping- Sash donated by Papco Papillons
Best Papillon In Trial — Agility/Jumping - Sash donated by Graegill Papillons
Best Cavalier King Charles Spaniel In Trial — Agility/Jumping — Sash donated by Bronwyn Gascoigne SA
Best Schipperke In Trial - Sash Donated by Schipperke Club Of Victoria Inc
Best Games Papillon In Trial — Sash donated by Loris Cameron
Open Agility Class sponsored by Bronwyn Gascoigne
Novice Jumping sponsored by K9 Magic
Excellent Agility sponsored by Beauchiot Papillons
Trophy Fund donations — Dianne Ward, Gayle Baxter, Denise Chrystal, Vicki Josephs.

One presentation at the conclusion of judging for the day non placegetter cards maybe collected prior to presentation.
To be held under the Rules and Regulations of Dogs Victoria Inc, a copy of which may be inspected at the office of the Trial Sec.

Trial Precincts: concrete paths surrounding exhibition area.

Office Bearers and Committee
President: Gillian Thorpe 03 5998 5353
Vice Presidents: Glenda Cherry, Christina John

Secretary: Denise Chrystal 03 5447 9708 kermits@tpg.com.au

Treasurer: Rosie Hawkins

Committee: Beth Crabb, Judith French, Suzanne Goodchild, Carmel Kendall, Jayne McEwan,
Kaitlynn Ramsauer, Marlene Robbins, Barry Williams.

Judges & Stewards:

Ring 1 - Loris Cameron - Agility

Maureen Boaler, Phil Semnel, Sandra Price.

Ring 2 - Roger Padfield - Jumping & Gamblers

Lyn Padfield, John Morrison, Barry Williams.

Ring 3 - Trevor Moore - Games & Jumping

6raeme Thorpe, Kim Morrison, Darren Chrystal.

Photographer: Jillian Shaw

Friday Set Up: Graeme Thorpe, Gillian Thorpe, Suzanne Goodchild, Denise Chrystal, Sandra Price
Catering: Glenda Cherry, Gillian Thorpe.

VCA Rep: Mrs Pauline Gardner First Ié\id: 3D"?"1isée Chrystal Administration: Terry Coles, Jeanette Buckley
age 30



K9 MAGIC

VELVET ANTLER IS A NUTRITION SUPPLEMENT SAFE AND AFFORDABLE FOR YOUR ANIMALS,

IMPROVING THEIR QUALITY OF LIFE. READILY OBSERVED BENEFITS INCLUDE; IMPROVED HAIR
COAT, IMPROVED KIDNEY FUNCTION, ACCELERATED RECOVERY FROM INJURY AND OVERALL ZEST.

Australian Natura] Deer Antler (100 ) is typically rich in
vitamins, minerals, amino acids, enzymes, IGF-1, IGF -2,
and essential fatty acids. It is also a natural source of

glucosamine, and chondroitin sulphate, with the added W9 MAGIC o
effects of collagen. r ‘
K9 Magic 'mf
; ~ PO Box 139 Y

i; Neerim South
* L one: 03 5628 4290

Happy Papillons di@deerfarm.com.au

thriving on deer velvet Order Product Online: www.k9magic.com.au
"K9 Magic"

Thank you to the members of the Papillon Club of Victoria Inc and Bendigo Obedience Dog Club Inc,
the Agility community throughout Australia and sponsors who have so generously assisted in many ways
to enable this special event to take place. Without you we would have no officials and a less elaborate

trophy table.

Special mention must be made of Terry Coles whose most generous assistance is invaluable.

City of Greater Bendigo - "Responsible Pet

Ownership You're In Control” promotion.
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SPECIAL PRIZES

Best In Trial - Agility/Jumping - Sash donated by Papco Papillons Vic
315 NAl1 HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JD - TARA O'BRIEN SCT: 67 SEC CT: 29.56Q

Best Papillon In Trial - Agility/Jumping - Sash donated by Graegill Papillons Vic SCT:60 SEC CT:36.42Q

202 MA1 DUAL CH(T) WAIWILTA WOODSTOCK ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX - DENISE CHRYSTAL

Best Cavalier King Charles Spaniel In Trial - Agility/Jumping - Sash Donated by Bronwyn Gascoigne SA

313 NA1 ARYNBETH MISS MOLLY JDX - KERRY Mcpherson SCT: 67 SEC CT: 37.45Q

Best Schipperke In Trial - Sash Donated by Schipperke Club Of Victoria Inc

302 EJ1 CH HAPIPET MYSTERY SOLVED JD - ROCHELLE MANDERSON SCT: 33 SEC CT: 53.25 NQ

Best Games Papillon In Trial - Sash donated by Loris Cameron Canberra
209 ES MAISONGABBI BIJOU GARNET JDX SD SPD GDX AD SCT:48 SCE CT:32.22 44 PTS Q

Open Agility Class sponsored by Bronwyn Gascoigne SA

1st 312 CHASE MTAIL JDM ADM GD SPDX SDX JDO TD NICOLA MILLWARD DQ
2nd 315 HENDERCHIP KICKNUP DUST JD TARA O'BRIEN DQ
3rd 328 KUMBIRRA PURE PIRATE CCD ADM JDM JDO SPDX SDX GD CHRIS WONG DQ

Novice Jumping Class sponsored by K9 Magic

|lSt 206 BARRAJY SILVIE AD - CHRIS WONG SCT:29 SEC CT:50.32NQ

2nd
3rd

Excellent Agility Class sponsored by Beauchiot Papillons

1st 204 |TCH FRANKN FURTER JDX AD SD SPD GD NICOLA MILLWARD SEC:70SEC CT: 52.86Q

2nd 305 [BACHAN MODERN MILLY AD JDX GD SPD D AMEY-MACDONALD CT: 56.15Q

3rd 318 [RIKKI TIKKITAVI CCD AS JD ET - L GRAY CT: 64.20Q
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Ring 1 - AM - Master Agility MA1 - Loris Cameron SCT: 60 SEC

201
202
304
309
310

Rochelle Manderson
Denise & E Chrystal
Graeme Mathews
Roxann Eddy

Pauline Gardner

Lady Belanna ADX JDX SDX SPD GD

Dual Ch (T) Waiwilta Woodstock ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX

Ginger Biscuit ADX JDM GD SD SPD

Buraba Black Basil ADM7 JDM5 ADO3 JDO SDM GD SPDM

Chezjolie My Deva CD ADX JDX SPDX SD GD

Associate
Papillon

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spe

Poodle (Toy)

Ring 1 - AM - Master Agility MA2 - Loris Cameron SCT: 60 SEC

202
304
309
310

Denise & E Chrystal
Graeme Mathews
Roxann Eddy
Pauline Gardner

Dual Ch (T) Waiwilta Woodstock ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX

Ginger Biscuit ADX JDM GD SD SPD

Buraba Black Basil ADM7 JDM5 ADO3 JDO SDM GD SPDM

Chezjolie My Deva CD ADX JDX SPDX SD GD

Papillon
Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spe

Poodle (Toy)

Ring 1 - AM - Excellent Agility EA1 - Loris Cameron SCT: 70 SEC

305
306
307
317
318
319
320
321
204
205
206
207

D Amey-MacDonald (A Mac Bachan Modern Milly AD JDX GD SPD

Vicki Josephs

P Attard & P Ward
Karen Hollis
Leanne Gray
Diane Ward
Michelle Moore
Jenny Pepper
Nicola Millward
Denise & E Chrystal
Chris Wong

Cath Hurley

Summastorm AD JDX SPDX SD GD
Kira-Bella JDX AD SPDX

Mr Murphy AD JD

Rikki Tikkitavi CCD AD ID ET

Shariya Choclat Poppy CCD AD JD SD
Tooneybank Stopya Naggn AD JD SD
Westpriors Black Lotus CD JDX AD SD SPDX
T Ch Frankn Furter JDX AD SD SPD GD
Aust Ch Waiwilta Valentino AD JDX SDX
Barrajy Silvie AD

Evablue Sebastian AD JD CCD
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Poodle (Toy)
Associate (Terrier X)
Associate
Associate
Associate

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Miniature)
Associate

Papillon

Tibetan Spaniel

Papillon

O U wmw O

56.47nq
36.42Q
45.74nq
40.19nq

DQ

50.90nq
46.86nq
46.70nq
56.90Q

56.16Q
61.55nq
70.76nq
DQ
64.20Q
DQ
DQ
DQ
52.86Q
scr
DQ
71.32nq

1st
3rd
2nd

3rd
2nd
1st

2nd

3rd

1st

0/5
0/0
0/5
0/5

0/15
0/5
0/5
0/0

0/0
0/5
1t/15¢c

0/0

0/0

2/0



Ring 1 - AM - Novice Agility NA1 - Loris Cameron SCT: 67 SEC

208 Denise & E Chrystal

329 Chris Geary
324 Gayle Baxter
316 Col Killmier
315 Tara O'Brien

314 D Amey-MacDonald (A Mac Mitemac Captain Midnight JD
Arynbeth Miss Molly JDX

T Ch Beauchiot Celtic Dreams

Aust Ch Hapipet Mystery Solved JD

313 Kerry McPherson

303 Meg Ryan

302 Rochelle Manderson

Waiwilta Winsome JD
Ch Ryfrost Worth The Wait CD SPD SD

Basilika Fyero

Cindy Killmier

Henderchip Kicknup Dust JD

319 Diane Ward
318 Leanne Gray
317 Karen Hollis
316 Col Killmier

315 Tara O'Brien

302 Rochelle Manderson

207 Cath Hurley

208 Denise & E Chrystal

Tooneybank Stopya Naggn AD JD SD
Shariya Choclat Poppy CCD AD 1D SD
Rikki Tikkitavi CCD AD JD ET

Mr Murphy AD JD
Cindy Killmier

Henderchip Kicknup Dust JD

Aust Ch Hapipet Mystery Solved JD
Evablue Sebastian AD JD CCD
Waiwilta Winsome JD

Papillon

German Spitz (Mittel)

Papillon
Associate
Poodle (Toy)
Poodle (Toy)

Cavalier King Charles Spe

Papillon
Schipperke

[ Ring 2 - AM - Excellent Jumping EJ1 - Roger Padfield SCT: 33 SEC_|

320 Michelle Moore

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Associate

Associate

Associate

Poodle (Toy)
Schipperke

Papillon

Papillon

Ring 2 - AM - Open Jumping O] - Roger Padfield SCT: 39 SEC

328 Chris Wong
319 Diane Ward
315 Tara O'Brien

201 Rochelle Manderson

Kumbirra Pure Pirate CCD ADM JDM JDO SPDX SDX GD

Shariya Choclat Poppy CCD AD JD SD
Henderchip Kicknup Dust JD
Lady Belanna ADX JDX SDX SPD GD
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Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Toy)
Associate

WO U ww OO0 ww

W w w O

44.42nq
DQ
DQ
45.96nq
29.56Q
47.84nq
37.45Q
47.25Q
DQ

DQ
DQ
35.97nq
DQ
DQ
DQ
53.25nq
DQ
DQ

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

1st

2nd
3rd

1st

2nd

0/5

0/5

0/0

0/10

0/0

0/0  Title

3/0

21/0



Ring 2 - AM - Excellent Jumping EJ2 - Roger Padfield SCT: 31 SEC

207
208
301
315
316
317
318
319
320

Cath Hurley
Denise & E Chrystal

Nola Williams (Norman Mor Bonola Silva Crystal CD JD SD
Henderchip Kicknup Dust JD

Tara O'Brien
Col Killmier
Karen Hollis
Leanne Gray
Diane Ward
Michelle Moore

Evablue Sebastian AD JD CCD

Waiwilta Winsome JD

Cindy Killmier
Mr Murphy AD JD

Rikki Tikkitavi CCD AD JD ET
Shariya Choclat Poppy CCD AD JD SD
Tooneybank Stopya Naggn AD 1D SD

Papillon

Papillon

Poodle (Miniature)
Poodle (Toy)
Associate

Associate

Associate

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

Ring 2 - AM - Novice Jumping NJ1 - Roger Padfield SCT: 29 SEC

303
323
324
325
206
210

Meg Ryan

Sue Smith

Gayle Baxter
Rochelle Manderson
Chris Wong

Gillian Thorpe

T Ch Beauchiot Celtic Dreams
Jessicav Dancing With The Stars

Basilika Fyero

Aust Ch Beadale Queen Adelaide

Barrajy Silvie AD

Graegill Sweet Charity

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spe

Papillon
Schipperke
Tibetan Spaniel
Papillon

Ring 2 - AM - Master Jumping MJ1 - Roger Padfield SCT: 35 SEC

305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
202
203
204
205

D Amey-MacDonald (A Mac Bachan Modern Milly AD JDX GD SPD
Summastorm AD JDX SPDX SD GD
Kira-Bella JDX AD SPDX

Vicki Josephs

P Attard & P Ward
Sue Smith

Roxann Eddy
Pauline Gardner
Julie Merryfull

Nicola Millward
Kerry McPherson
Denise & E Chrystal
Michelle Jewell
Nicola Millward
Denise & E Chrystal

Ch Marcavan Star In Heaven CD ADX JDX SD

Buraba Black Basil ADM7 JDM5 ADO3 JDO SDM GD SPDM

Chezjolie My Deva CD ADX JDX SPDX SD GD
Ch Witby Mustang Sally Onyx CD ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SDX SPD Border Terrier
Chase Mtail JDM ADM GD SPDX SDX JDO TD

Arynbeth Miss Molly JDX

Dual Ch (T) Waiwilta Woodstock ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX
Bubbles Dog ADM ADO3 JDX JDO GD SD SPD

T Ch Frankn Furter JDX AD SD SPD GD
Aust Ch Waiwilta Valentino AD JDX SDX
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Poodle (Toy)

Associate (Terrier X)

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spe
Cavalier King Charles Spe

Poodle (Toy)

Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spe

Papillon
Associate
Associate
Papillon

W W OO0 W W™ ®O

W W w O W O

OO0 WO w W WO UOUOw ®™w ™

9 9
O O

34.21nq
19.52nqg
26.10Q 1st
DQ
31.34nq 3rd
DQ
28.22Q 2nd

DQ

DQ

DQ

DQ
50.32ng 1st

scr

DQ

DQ
50.36nq
50.64nq

DQ
40.86nq 1st
48.40nq

DQ
42.18nq 2nd
37.86nq 3rd
43.27nq

DQ

SCr

4/0
0/10
0/0
1/0

0/0

22t/5¢

15/0
15/0

5/0
13/0

7/0
2t/5¢
8t/5¢



Ring 2 - AM - Master Jumping MJ2 - Roger Padfield SCT: 37 SEC

306 Vicki Josephs Summastorm AD JDX SPDX SD GD Associate (Terrier X)
307 P Attard & P Ward Kira-Bella JDX AD SPDX Associate
308 Sue Smith Ch Marcavan Star In Heaven CD ADX JDX SD Cavalier King Charles Spe
309 Roxann Eddy Buraba Black Basil ADM7 JDM5 ADO3 JDO SDM GD SPDM Cavalier King Charles Spe
310 Pauline Gardner Chezjolie My Deva CD ADX JDX SPDX SD GD Poodle (Toy)
311 Julie Merryfull Ch Witby Mustang Sally Onyx CD ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SDX SPD Border Terrier
312 Nicola Millward Chase Mtail JDM ADM GD SPDX SDX JDO TD Associate
202 Denise & E Chrystal Dual Ch (T) Waiwilta Woodstock ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX Papillon
203 Michelle Jewell Bubbles Dog ADM ADQO3 JDX JDO GD SD SPD Associate
204 Nicola Millward T Ch Frankn Furter JDX AD SD SPD GD Associate
205 Denise & E Chrystal Aust Ch Waiwilta Valentino AD JDX SDX Papillon
Ring 3 - AM - Novice Strategic Pairs - Trevor Moore SCT: 70SEC
301 Nola Williams (Norman Mor Bonola Silva Crystal CD JD SD Poodle (Miniature)
314 D Amey-MacDonald (A Mac Mitemac Captain Midnight JD Poodle (Toy)
308 Sue Smith Ch Marcavan Star In Heaven CD ADX JDX SD Cavalier King Charles Spe
322 Roxann Eddy Arynbeth Whos Ya Daddy Cavalier King Charles Spe
302 Rochelle Manderson Aust Ch Hapipet Mystery Solved JD Schipperke
206 Chris Wong Barrajy Silvie AD Tibetan Spaniel
303 Meg Ryan T Ch Beauchiot Celtic Dreams Papillon
205 Denise & E Chrystal Aust Ch Waiwilta Valentino AD JDX SDX Papillon
207 Cath Hurley Evablue Sebastian AD JD CCD Papillon
208 Denise & E Chrystal Waiwilta Winsome JD Papillon
Ring 3 - AM - Excellent Strategic Pairs - Trevor Moore SCT: 60 SEC
203 Michelle Jewell Bubbles Dog ADM ADQO3 JDX JDO GD SD SPD Associate
204 Nicola Millward T Ch Frankn Furter JDX AD SD SPD GD Associate
305 D Amey-MacDonald (A Mac Bachan Modern Milly AD JDX GD SPD Poodle (Toy)
330 Tara O'Brien Jazzamatazz JDX JDO SPD Associate
304 Graeme Mathews Ginger Biscuit ADX JDM GD SD SPD Associate
201 Rochelle Manderson Lady Belanna ADX JDX SDX SPD GD Associate
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DQ
DQ
DQ
38.35nq
41.65nq
48.10nq
DQ
38.21nq
39.24nq
DQ

SCr

61.52Q
61.52Q

65.84Q
65.84Q

127.41nq
127.41nqg

80.64nq
80.64nq

95.47nq
95.47nq

67.53nq
67.53nq

52.19Q
52.19Q

61.60nq
61.60ng

2nd

1st
3rd

1st
1st

2nd
2nd

3rd
3rd

3rd
3rd

1st
1st

3rd
3rd

2/0
4/0
11/0

2/0
2/0



Ring 3 - AM - Master Strategic Pairs - Trevor Moore SCT: 50 SEC

306
312

327
328

307
202

Vicki Josephs
Nicola Millward

Rochelle Manderson
Chris Wong

P Attard & P Ward
Denise & E Chrystal

Summastorm AD JDX SPDX SD GD Associate (Terrier X)
Chase Mtail JDM ADM GD SPDX SDX JDO TD Associate

Sir Tommy SPDX SDX CCD ADX JDX ET GD Associate

Kumbirra Pure Pirate CCD ADM JDM JDO SPDX SDX GD Shetland Sheepdog
Kira-Bella JDX AD SPDX Associate

Dual Ch (T) Waiwilta Woodstock ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX Papillon

Ring 3 - AM - Master Snooker - Trevor Moore SCT: 60 SEC

203 Michelle Jewell

202
201
205
311
312
327
328
326

Denise & E Chrystal
Rochelle Manderson
Denise & E Chrystal
Julie Merryfull

Nicola Millward
Rochelle Manderson
Chris Wong

Loris Cameron

Bubbles Dog ADM ADO3 JDX JDO GD SD SPD Associate

Dual Ch (T) Waiwilta Woodstock ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX Papillon

Lady Belanna ADX JDX SDX SPD GD Associate

Aust Ch Waiwilta Valentino AD JDX SDX Papillon

Ch Witby Mustang Sally Onyx CD ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SDX SPD Border Terrier
Chase Mtail JDM ADM GD SPDX SDX JDO TD Associate

Sir Tommy SPDX SDX CCD ADX JDX ET GD Associate
Kumbirra Pure Pirate CCD ADM JDM JDO SPDX SDX GD Shetland Sheepdog

Maisongabbi Likea Sprite ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDM SDX GDM Papillon

Ring 3 - AM - Excellent Snooker - Trevor Moore SCT: 48 SEC

301 Nola Williams (Norman Mor: Bonola Silva Crystal CD JD SD Poodle (Miniature)
304 Graeme Mathews Ginger Biscuit ADX JDM GD SD SPD Associate
306 Vicki Josephs Summastorm AD JDX SPDX SD GD Associate (Terrier X)
308 Sue Smith Ch Marcavan Star In Heaven CD ADX JDX SD Cavalier King Charles Spe
319 Diane Ward Shariya Choclat Poppy CCD AD JD SD Shetland Sheepdog
329 Chris Geary Ch Ryfrost Worth The Wait CD SPD SD German Spitz (Mittel)
204 Nicola Millward T Ch Frankn Furter JDX AD SD SPD GD Associate
209 Loris Cameron Maisongabbi Bijou Garnet JDX SD SPD GDX AD Papillon

Ring 3 - AM - Novice Snooker - Trevor Moore SCT: 55 SEC
207 Cath Hurley Evablue Sebastian AD JD CCD Papillon
208 Denise & E Chrystal Waiwilta Winsome 1D Papillon
307 P Attard & P Ward Kira-Bella JDX AD SPDX Associate
325 Rochelle Manderson Aust Ch Beadale Queen Adelaide Schipperke
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51.75nq
51.75nq

49.47Q
49.47Q

68.38nq
68.38nq

48.65Q
w/d
43.04Q
scr
60.81nq
41.67Q
51.00Q
41.41Q

DQ

DQ
37.66Q
47.91Q

DQ
59.40nq
58.43nq
41.94Q
32.22Q

scr
DQ

48.44Q

63.62nq

2nd
2nd

1st
1st

3rd
3rd

4th

3rd

2nd

5th
1st

1st
3rd

2nd
4th

1st
2nd

47pts
47pts
46pts
47pts

47pts
47pts

51pts
46pts

48pts
44pts

39pts



Ring 1 - PM - Master Agility MA3 - Loris Cameron SCT: 60 SEC

202
304
308
309
310

Denise & E Chrystal
Graeme Mathews
Sue Smith

Roxann Eddy
Pauline Gardner

Dual Ch (T) Waiwilta Woodstock ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX
Ginger Biscuit ADX JDM GD SD SPD

Ch Marcavan Star In Heaven CD ADX JDX SD

Buraba Black Basil ADM7 JDM5 ADO3 JDO SDM GD SPDM
Chezjolie My Deva CD ADX JDX SPDX SD GD

Papillon
Associate

Cavalier King Charles Spe
Cavalier King Charles Spe

Poodle (Toy)

Ring 1 - PM - Excellent Agility EA2 - Loris Cameron SCT: 66 SEC

204
205
206
207
305
306
307
317
318
319
320
321

Nicola Millward
Denise & E Chrystal
Chris Wong

Cath Hurley

T Ch Frankn Furter JDX AD SD SPD GD
Aust Ch Waiwilta Valentino AD JDX SDX
Barrajy Silvie AD

Evablue Sebastian AD JD CCD

D Amey-MacDonald (A Mac Bachan Modern Milly AD JDX GD SPD

Vicki Josephs

P Attard & P Ward
Karen Hollis
Leanne Gray
Diane Ward
Michelle Moore
Jenny Pepper

Summastorm AD JDX SPDX SD GD
Kira-Bella JDX AD SPDX

Mr Murphy AD JD

Rikki Tikkitavi CCD AD JD ET

Shariya Choclat Poppy CCD AD 1D SD
Tooneybank Stopya Naggn AD JD SD
Westpriors Black Lotus CD JDX AD SD SPDX

Associate

Papillon

Tibetan Spaniel
Papillon

Poodle (Toy)
Associate (Terrier X)
Associate
Associate
Associate

Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog
Poodle (Miniature)

Ring 1 - PM - Open Agility OA - Loris Cameron SCT: 60 SEC

201
312
315
319
328

Rochelle Manderson
Nicola Millward
Tara O'Brien

Diane Ward

Chris Wong

Lady Belanna ADX JDX SDX SPD GD

Chase Mtail JDM ADM GD SPDX SDX JDO TD
Henderchip Kicknup Dust JD

Shariya Choclat Poppy CCD AD JD SD

Kumbirra Pure Pirate CCD ADM JDM JDO SPDX SDX GD
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Associate

Associate

Poodle (Toy)
Shetland Sheepdog
Shetland Sheepdog

O O w w O

O o o ©© @

DQ
48.57Q
DQ
52.26nq
DQ

59.50nq
scr
scr
absent
DQ
DQ
66.08nq
74.92nq
DQ
DQ
DQ

absent

DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ

3rd
1st

2nd

3rd

1st
2nd

1st
2nd

3rd

0/0

0/5

0/15

1t/5c¢
9t/5¢



Ring 1 - PM - Novice Agility NA2 - Loris Cameron SCT: 65 SEC

208 Denise & E Chrystal Waiwilta Winsome 1D Papillon

313 Kerry McPherson Arynbeth Miss Molly JDX Cavalier King Charles Spe
314 D Amey-MacDonald (A Mac Mitemac Captain Midnight JD Poodle (Toy)

315 Tara O'Brien Henderchip Kicknup Dust JD Poodle (Toy)

316 Col Killmier Cindy Killmier Associate

324 Gayle Baxter Basilika Fyero Papillon

329 Chris Geary Ch Ryfrost Worth The Wait CD SPD SD German Spitz (Mittel)

Ring 2 - PM - Excellent Gamblers - Roger Padfield SCT: 63 SEC

201 Rochelle Manderson Lady Belanna ADX JDX SDX SPD GD Associate

203 Michelle Jewell Bubbles Dog ADM ADO3 JDX JDO GD SD SPD Associate

304 Graeme Mathews Ginger Biscuit ADX JDM GD SD SPD Associate

306 Vicki Josephs Summastorm AD JDX SPDX SD GD Associate (Terrier X)
309 Roxann Eddy Buraba Black Basil ADM7 JDM5 ADO3 JDO SDM GD SPDM Cavalier King Charles Spe
312 Nicola Millward Chase Mtail JDM ADM GD SPDX SDX JDO TD Associate

328 Chris Wong Kumbirra Pure Pirate CCD ADM JDM JDO SPDX SDX GD Shetland Sheepdog

Ring 2 - PM - Novice Gamblers - Roger Padfield SCT: 65 SEC

207 Cath Hurley Evablue Sebastian AD JD CCD Papillon

301 Nola Williams (Norman Mor: Bonola Silva Crystal CD JD SD Poodle (Miniature)
302 Rochelle Manderson Aust Ch Hapipet Mystery Solved JD Schipperke

319 Diane Ward Shariya Choclat Poppy CCD AD 1D SD Shetland Sheepdog
321 Jenny Pepper Westpriors Black Lotus CD JDX AD SD SPDX Poodle (Miniature)
325 Rochelle Manderson Aust Ch Beadale Queen Adelaide Schipperke

Ring 2 - PM - Master Gamblers - Roger Padfield SCT: 60 SEC

209 Loris Cameron Maisongabbi Bijou Garnet JDX SD SPD GDX AD Papillon
326 Loris Cameron Maisongabbi Likea Sprite ADM JDM ADO JDO SPDX SDX GDM Papillon
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DQ
40.29nq
51.35nq

DQ
36.36nq

DQ
65.13nq

60.19nq
59.50nq
62.15nq
84.15nq
58.31Q
66.15nq
DQ

Absent
DQ
73.31nq
66.90nq
65.34nq
68.84nq

53.53nq
55.05nq

1st
2nd

3rd

2nd

1st
3rd

3rd
2nd
1st

2nd
1st

0/5
0/5

0/10

1t/10

18pts
13pts
49pts
18pts
55pts
28pts

16pts
30pts
33pts
9pts

16pts
68pts



Ring 3 - PM - Novice Jumping NJ2 - Trevor Moore SCT: 40 SEC

206
210
322
323
324
325

Chris Wong

Gillian Thorpe
Roxann Eddy

Sue Smith

Gayle Baxter
Rochelle Manderson

Barrajy Silvie AD

Graegill Sweet Charity

Arynbeth Whos Ya Daddy
Jessicav Dancing With The Stars
Basilika Fyero

Aust Ch Beadale Queen Adelaide

Tibetan Spaniel

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spe
Cavalier King Charles Spe
Papillon

Schipperke

Ring 3 - PM - Master Jumping M]3 - Trevor Moore SCT: 45 SEC

205
203
201
202
304
305
306
309
310
311
313

Denise & E Chrystal
Michelle Jewell
Rochelle Manderson
Denise & E Chrystal
Graeme Mathews

Aust Ch Waiwilta Valentino AD JDX SDX

Bubbles Dog ADM ADO3 JDX JDO GD SD SPD

Lady Belanna ADX JDX SDX SPD GD

Dual Ch (T) Waiwilta Woodstock ADM3 JDM4 SDX SPDX

Ginger Biscuit ADX JDM GD SD SPD

D Amey-MacDonald (A Mac Bachan Modern Milly AD JDX GD SPD

Vicki Josephs
Roxann Eddy
Pauline Gardner
Julie Merryfull
Kerry McPherson

Summastorm AD JDX SPDX SD GD

Buraba Black Basil ADM7 JDM5 ADO3 JDO SDM GD SPDM

Chezjolie My Deva CD ADX JDX SPDX SD GD
Ch Witby Mustang Sally Onyx CD ADM ADO JDX JDO GD SDX SPD Border Terrier

Arynbeth Miss Molly JDX
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Papillon

Associate

Associate

Papillon

Associate

Poodle (Toy)

Associate (Terrier X)
Cavalier King Charles Spe
Poodle (Toy)

Cavalier King Charles Spe
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scr

scr
41.52nq 1st

DQ

DQ

DQ

scr
41.46Q 3rd
54.55nq
36.35Q 1st
DQ
46.42nq
DQ
38.76Q 2nd
DQ
50.64nq
DQ
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0/0
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0/0
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